




District Name
and Number

Assessed Value (1) Total Program
and Categorical

(2) Temp Tax

(3) Bond Redemption^

(4) Override Mill
Levy Revenue RevenueLevy

(5) Abatement

(6)
RevenueLevy

ADA Asbestos/Special*

Other
RevenueLevy

Total

RevenueLevy

School Districts

3,355,626,230 12.138

0.000

School Districts
Eagle County RE 50 School District

0

40,730,591 6.645

5.395 18,103,604

22,298,136 0.045

0.309 1,036,889

151,003 0.000

0.000 0

0 24.532 82,320,223

# 910

276,134,940 27.000

-3.241

Roaring Fork RE-1 School District

-894,953

7,455,643 10.469

13.101 3,617,644

2,890,857 0.071

0.000 0

19,606 0.000

0.000 0

0 47.400 13,088,796

# 1180

1,073,270 22.790

0.000

West Grand 1 J

0

24,460 7.201

0.000 0

7,729 0.000

0.000 0

0 0.000

0.000 0

0 29.991 32,188

# 1340

Total: $3,632,834,440

-$894,953

$48,210,694 $25,196,722

$21,721,247

$170,609

$1,036,889

$0

$0

$95,441,207

School Districts

Assessed Value (1) General

(2) Temp Tax

(3) Bond Redemption^

(4) Contractual

Levy Revenue RevenueLevy TermDate

Capital / Special*

Abatement

RevenueLevy

Total

RevenueLevy

$3,631,761,170 4.085

0.000

Colorado Mountain College

$0

$14,835,744 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 4.085 $14,835,744

Local College Districts

0.000 $0 ^

Total: $3,631,761,170

$0

$14,835,744 $0

$0

$14,835,744$0 ^

$0 ~



Assessed Value (1) General
(2) Temp Tax

(3) Bond Redemption^
(4) Contractual

Levy Revenue RevenueLevy TermDate

Capital / Special*
Abatement

RevenueLevy

Total

RevenueLevy

County Purposes

$3,632,834,440 4.475

0.000

General

$0

$16,256,934 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 4.475 $16,256,934^

~

$3,632,834,440 1.359

0.000

Road And Bridge

$0

$4,937,022 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 1.359 $4,937,022^

~

$3,632,834,440 1.000

0.000

Public Welfare

$0

$3,632,834 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 1.000 $3,632,834^

~

$3,632,834,440 0.165

0.000

Self-Insurance

$0

$599,418 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.165 $599,418^

~

$3,632,834,440 1.500

0.000

Open Space

$0

$5,449,252 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 1.500 $5,449,252^

~

Total: $3,632,834,440

$0

$30,875,460 $0

$0

$0

$0

$30,875,4608.499

0.000

0.000

0.000
^
~

0.000

0.000

8.499

Assessed Value (1) General
(2) Temp Tax

(3) Bond Redemption^
(4) Contractual

Levy Revenue RevenueLevy TermDate

Capital / Special*
Abatement

RevenueLevy

Total

RevenueLevy

Cities and Towns

$261,835,040 8.956

0.000

Avon

$0

$2,344,995 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 8.956 $2,344,9950.000 $0 ^

$154,188,590 5.957

0.000

Basalt

$0

$918,501 0.000

0.035 $5,397

$0 10.291 $1,586,7551.566 $241,459 12/30/13 10^

1.258 $193,969 1/6/22 13^

1.475 $227,428 1/6/22 24^

$166,038,170 2.301

0.000

Eagle

$0

$382,054 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 2.301 $382,0540.000 $0 ^

$187,858,890 5.094

0.000

Gypsum

$0

$956,953 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 5.094 $956,9530.000 $0 ^

$31,712,010 17.934

0.000

Minturn

$0

$568,723 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 17.934 $568,7230.000 $0 ^

$5,913,320 33.878

0.000

Red Cliff

$0

$200,331 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 33.878 $200,3310.000 $0 ^



Assessed Value (1) General
(2) Temp Tax

(3) Bond Redemption^
(4) Contractual

Levy Revenue RevenueLevy TermDate

Capital / Special*
Abatement

RevenueLevy

Total

RevenueLevy

Cities and Towns

$1,294,683,020 4.798

0.000

Vail

$0

$6,211,889 0.000

0.010 $12,947

$0 4.808 $6,224,8360.000 $0 ^

Total: $2,102,229,040

$0

$11,583,447 $0

$18,343

$12,264,647$662,857 ^

$0 ~

Local Improvement and Service Districts

Assessed Value (1) General
(2) Temp Tax

(3) Bond Redemption^
(4) Contractual

Levy Revenue RevenueLevy TermDate

Capital / Special*
Abatement

RevenueLevy

Total

RevenueLevy

Metropolitan Districts

$4,275,300 15.000

-7.500

Airport Commerce Center
Metropolitan District -$32,065

$64,130 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 50.000 $213,76542.500 $181,700 11/15/201 40^

0.000 $0 ~

$122,399,230 10.074

0.000

Arrowhead Metropolitan District

$0

$1,233,050 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 14.500 $1,774,7892.873 $351,653 1/18/17 15^

0.751 $91,922 12/9/2019 13^

0.802 $98,164 12/1/2021 11^

0.000 $0 ~

$72,050 0.000

0.000

Arrowhead Metropolitan District -
Debt Service $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 4.426 $3192.873 $207 1/18/17 14^

0.751 $54 12/9/19 13^

0.802 $58 12/1/21 11^

0.000 $0 ~

$26,319,260 23.000

0.000

Avon Station Metropolitan District

$0

$605,343 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 67.465 $1,775,6290.000 $0 ^

44.465 $1,170,286 6/1/21~

$1,507,600 0.000

0.000

Avon Station Metropolitan District -
Debt Service $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 44.465 $67,0350.000 $0 ^

44.465 $67,035 06/01/202~

$159,581,550 12.000

-9.000

Bachelor Gulch Metropolitan
District -$1,436,234

$1,914,979 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 3.000 $478,7450.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$323,983,880 16.197

0.000

Beaver Creek Metro

$0

$5,247,567 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 28.960 $9,382,5730.997 $323,012 6/26/24 29^

0.771 $249,792 2005,~

10.995 $3,562,203 3/27/2013~



Local Improvement and Service Districts

Assessed Value (1) General
(2) Temp Tax

(3) Bond Redemption^
(4) Contractual

Levy Revenue RevenueLevy TermDate

Capital / Special*
Abatement

RevenueLevy

Total

RevenueLevy

Metropolitan Districts

$1,255,280 0.000

0.000

Beaver Creek Metropolitan
District-Debt 099 $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000 $00.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$5,244,510 25.000

-6.500

Bellyache Ridge Metropolitan
District -$34,089

$131,113 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 18.500 $97,0230.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$79,957,790 8.746

0.000

Berry Creek Metropolitan District

$0

$699,311 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 13.300 $1,063,4394.554 $364,128 12/3/18 9^

0.000 $0 ~

$35,820 0.000

0.000

Buckhorn Valley Metropolitan
District No. 1 $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000 $00.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$14,171,560 7.000

0.000

Buckhorn Valley Metropolitan
District No. 2 $0

$99,201 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 63.057 $893,61612.454 $176,493 3/1/03 20^

43.603 $617,923 5/25/10 29^

0.000 $0 ~

$67,009,910 9.180

-4.180

Cascade Village Metropolitan
District -$280,101

$615,151 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 7.895 $529,0432.895 $193,994 9/1/15 12^

0.000 $0 ~

$8,039,530 13.098

0.000

Chatfield Corners Metropolitan
District $0

$105,302 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 35.467 $285,13822.369 $179,836 12/1/20 15^

0.000 $0 ~

$1,507,660 23.000

0.000

Confluence Metropolitan District

$0

$34,676 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 23.000 $34,6760.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$101,629,260 49.367

-3.899

Cordillera Metropolitan District

-$396,252

$5,017,132 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 45.468 $4,620,8790.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$84,135,810 0.000

0.000

Cordillera Metropolitan District

$0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000 $00.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$19,395,830 0.000

0.000

Cordillera Mountain Metropolitan
District $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000 $00.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$26,885,070 25.000

-4.000

Cordillera Valley Club Metropolitan
District -$107,540

$672,127 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 21.000 $564,5860.000 $0 12/1/20 14^

0.000 $0 ~

$16,239,580 1.345

0.000

Cotton Ranch Metropolitan District

$0

$21,842 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 35.345 $573,98834.000 $552,146 12/1/21 14^

0.000 $0 ~

$75,390,810 25.000

0.000

Eagle Ranch Metropolitan District

$0

$1,884,770 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 31.000 $2,337,1152.446 $184,406 9/23/13 16^

2.980 $224,665 10/18/201 7^



Local Improvement and Service Districts

Assessed Value (1) General
(2) Temp Tax

(3) Bond Redemption^
(4) Contractual

Levy Revenue RevenueLevy TermDate

Capital / Special*
Abatement

RevenueLevy

Total

RevenueLevy

Metropolitan Districts

0.574 $43,274 9/17/21 8^

0.000 $0 ~

$87,220 0.000

0.000

Eagle River Station Metropolitan
District $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000 $00.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$100,771,320 15.587

0.000

Eagle-Vail Metropolitan District

$0

$1,570,723 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 19.920 $2,007,3654.333 $436,642 12/1/17 18^

0.000 $0 ~

$198,875,640 1.691

0.000

Edwards Metropolitan District

$0

$336,299 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 1.691 $336,2990.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$306,880 50.000

0.000

Haymeadow Metropolitan District
No. 1 $0

$15,344 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 50.000 $15,3440.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$19,510 50.000

0.000

Haymeadow Metropolitan District
No. 2 $0

$976 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 50.000 $9760.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$53,420 50.000

0.000

Haymeadow Metropolitan District
No. 3 $0

$2,671 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 50.000 $2,6710.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$20,510 50.000

0.000

Haymeadow Metropolitan District
No. 4 $0

$1,026 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 50.000 $1,0260.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$48,110 50.000

0.000

Haymeadow Metropolitan District
No. 5 $0

$2,406 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 50.000 $2,4060.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$2,870 0.000

0.000

Haymeadow Metropolitan District
No. 6 $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000 $00.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$64,430 45.000

0.000

Holland Creek Metropolitan District

$0

$2,899 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 45.000 $2,8990.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$2,860,210 17.382

0.000

Horse Mountain Ranch
Metropolitan District $0

$49,716 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 17.382 $49,7160.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$18,258,310 10.458

0.000

Lake Creek Metropolitan District

$0

$190,945 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 10.458 $190,9450.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$154,978,100 0.289

0.000

Mid Valley Metropolitan District

$0

$44,789 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.289 $44,7890.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~



Local Improvement and Service Districts

Assessed Value (1) General
(2) Temp Tax

(3) Bond Redemption^
(4) Contractual

Levy Revenue RevenueLevy TermDate

Capital / Special*
Abatement

RevenueLevy

Total

RevenueLevy

Metropolitan Districts

$5,427,580 4.250

0.000

Mountain Vista Metropolitan
District $0

$23,067 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 9.250 $50,2050.000 $0 ^

5.000 $27,138 4/28/2006~

$17,049,390 0.000

0.000

Red Sky Ranch Metropolitan
District $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 41.517 $707,8408.272 $141,033 4/15/15 29^

2.329 $39,708 1/31/17 19^

30.916 $527,099 6/8/21~

$2,404,460 29.000

-15.000

Ruedi Shores Metropolitan District

-$36,067

$69,729 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 79.000 $189,95265.000 $156,290 8/15/2008 20^

0.000 $0 ~

$847,810 15.000

0.000

Siena Lake Metropolitan District

$0

$12,717 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 50.000 $42,39035.000 $29,673 8/18/21 30^

0.000 $0 ~

$410,520 0.000

0.000

Smith Creek Metropolitan District

$0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000 $00.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$11,820 0.000

0.000

Solaris Metropolitan District No. 1

$0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000 $00.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$30,680,050 10.000

0.000

Solaris Metropolitan District No. 2

$0

$306,800 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 55.806 $1,712,1310.000 $0 ^

45.806 $1,405,330 12/15/21~

$7,166,660 10.000

0.000

Solaris Metropolitan District No. 3

$0

$71,667 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 33.803 $242,25523.803 $170,588 12/15/21 15^

0.000 $0 ~

$1,902,380 0.000

0.000

Timber Springs Metropolitan
District $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000 $00.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$193,410 0.000

0.000

Tower Center Metropolitan District

$0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000 $00.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$61,560 0.000

0.000

Traer Creek Metropolitan District

$0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000 $00.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$4,292,280 10.000

0.000

Tree Farm Metropolitan District

$0

$42,923 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 45.000 $193,15335.000 $150,230 11/4/21 29^

0.000 $0 ~

$6,605,980 20.000

0.000

Two Rivers Metropolitan District

$0

$132,120 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 20.000 $132,1200.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$440 0.000

0.000

Vail Square Metropolitan District
No. 1 $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000 $00.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~



Local Improvement and Service Districts

Assessed Value (1) General
(2) Temp Tax

(3) Bond Redemption^
(4) Contractual

Levy Revenue RevenueLevy TermDate

Capital / Special*
Abatement

RevenueLevy

Total

RevenueLevy

Metropolitan Districts

$27,670,940 0.000

0.000

Vail Square Metropolitan District
No. 2 $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 35.000 $968,48332.000 $885,470 7/23/08 15^

3.000 $83,013 7/21/08 15~

$24,030,970 0.000

0.000

Vail Square Metropolitan District
No. 3 $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 21.875 $525,67718.875 $453,585 7/23/08 15^

3.000 $72,093 7/21/08 15~

$4,532,370 15.000

0.000

Valagua Metropolitan District

$0

$67,986 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 67.337 $305,19652.337 $237,211 7/24/08 29^

0.000 $0 ~

$17,845,270 0.000

0.000

Village Metropolitan District

$0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 15.617 $278,69015.617 $278,690 9/9/20 29^

0.000 $0 ~

Total: $1,766,517,710

-$2,322,349

$21,290,493 $0

$0

$32,694,885

$7,691,088 ~

$6,885,764 ^

Park & Recreation Districts

$270,854,380 3.020

0.000

Crown Mountain Park and Rec.
District $0

$817,980 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 3.020 $817,9800.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$847,532,290 3.650

0.000

Mountain Recreation Metropolitan
District $0

$3,093,493 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 3.650 $3,093,4930.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$1,316,718,450 3.862

0.000

Vail Park & Recreation District

$0

$5,085,167 0.000

0.008 $10,534

$0 3.870 $5,095,7000.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

Total: $2,435,105,120

$0

$8,996,640 $0

$10,534

$9,007,173

$0 ~

$0 ^

Fire Protection Districts

$273,153,790 8.000

0.000

Basalt & Rural Fire Protection
District $0

$2,185,230 0.184

0.030 $8,195

$50,260 8.834 $2,413,0410.620 $169,355 March 30^

0.000 $0 ~



Local Improvement and Service Districts

Assessed Value (1) General
(2) Temp Tax

(3) Bond Redemption^
(4) Contractual

Levy Revenue RevenueLevy TermDate

Capital / Special*
Abatement

RevenueLevy

Total

RevenueLevy

Fire Protection Districts

$1,168,079,350 9.320

0.000

Eagle River Fire Protection District

$0

$10,886,500 0.152

0.011 $12,849

$177,548 10.624 $12,409,6751.141 $1,332,779 7/26/16 30^

0.000 $0 ~

$270,221,530 11.235

0.000

Greater Eagle Fire Protection
District $0

$3,035,939 0.000

0.035 $9,458

$0 11.270 $3,045,3970.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$179,201,220 10.480

0.000

Gypsum Fire Protection District

$0

$1,878,029 0.180

0.041 $7,347

$32,256 10.701 $1,917,6320.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

Total: $1,890,655,890

$0

$17,985,698 $260,065

$37,848

$19,785,744

$0 ~

$1,502,134 ^

Water & Sanitation Districts

$1,316,616,610 0.509

0.000

Eagle River WSD-Water
Subdistrict $0

$670,158 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 1.124 $1,479,8770.137 $180,376 12/1/12 17^

0.478 $629,343 12/1/12 17^

0.000 $0 ~

$2,684,050,580 0.231

0.000

Eagle River Water And San.
District $0

$620,016 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.765 $2,053,2990.534 $1,433,283 3/31/16 29^

0.000 $0 ~

Total: $4,000,667,190

$0

$1,290,174 $0

$0

$3,533,176

$0 ~

$2,243,002 ^

Cemetery Districts

$187,579,450 0.490

0.000

Cedar Hill Cemetery Association
District $0

$91,914 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.490 $91,9140.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$282,060,530 0.255

0.000

Eagle Cemetery District

$0

$71,925 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.255 $71,9250.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$1,433,154,160 0.450

0.000

Minturn Cemetery Association

$0

$644,919 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.450 $644,9190.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~



Local Improvement and Service Districts

Assessed Value (1) General
(2) Temp Tax

(3) Bond Redemption^
(4) Contractual

Levy Revenue RevenueLevy TermDate

Capital / Special*
Abatement

RevenueLevy

Total

RevenueLevy

Cemetery Districts

Total: $1,902,794,140

$0

$808,759 $0

$0

$808,759

$0 ~

$0 ^

Library Districts

$273,153,790 2.610

0.000

Basalt Regional Library District

$0

$712,931 0.750

0.000 $0

$204,865 5.352 $1,461,9191.992 $544,122 10/30/201 14^

0.000 $0 ~

$2,064,997,630 2.763

0.000

Eagle Valley Library District

$0

$5,705,588 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 2.763 $5,705,5880.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

Total: $2,338,151,420

$0

$6,418,520 $204,865

$0

$7,167,508

$0 ~

$544,122 ^

Conservation Districts (Soil)

$3,120,209,360 0.000

0.000

Eagle County Conservation
District $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000 $00.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$10,593,880 0.000

0.000

Mount Sopris Conservation District

$0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000 $00.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

Total: $3,130,803,240

$0

$0 $0

$0

$0

$0 ~

$0 ^

General Improvement Districts

$2,941,310 15.640

0.000

Town of Avon General
Improvement District No. 1 $0

$46,002 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 15.640 $46,0020.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~



Local Improvement and Service Districts

Assessed Value (1) General
(2) Temp Tax

(3) Bond Redemption^
(4) Contractual

Levy Revenue RevenueLevy TermDate

Capital / Special*
Abatement

RevenueLevy

Total

RevenueLevy

General Improvement Districts

$550,650 0.000

0.000

Town of Minturn General
Improvement District, Town of
Minturn, County of Eagle,
Colorado

$0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000 $00.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

Total: $3,491,960

$0

$46,002 $0

$0

$46,002

$0 ~

$0 ^

Regional Transportation Authorities

$277,514,380 2.650

0.000

Roaring Fork Transportation
Authority $0

$735,413 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 2.650 $735,4130.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

Total: $277,514,380

$0

$735,413 $0

$0

$735,413

$0 ~

$0 ^

Subdistrict of Special District

$803,860 0.000

0.000

Edwards Metropolitan District -
West End Subdistrict $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000 $00.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

Total: $803,860

$0

$0 $0

$0

$0

$0 ~

$0 ^

Other

$52,994,690 0.000

0.000

Basalt Sanitation District

$0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 1.080 $57,2341.080 $57,234 9/13/2001 21^

0.000 $0 ~



Local Improvement and Service Districts

Assessed Value (1) General
(2) Temp Tax

(3) Bond Redemption^
(4) Contractual

Levy Revenue RevenueLevy TermDate

Capital / Special*
Abatement

RevenueLevy

Total

RevenueLevy

Other

$260,517,670 0.039

-0.004

Basalt Water Conservancy District

-$1,042

$10,160 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.035 $9,1180.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$3,447,698,330 0.500

0.000

Colorado River Water
Conservation District $0

$1,723,849 0.000

0.001 $3,448

$0 0.501 $1,727,2970.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$3,358,435,150 2.750

0.000

Eagle County Health Service
District $0

$9,235,697 0.000

0.005 $16,792

$0 2.755 $9,252,4890.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

$5,628,250 0.000

0.000

Eagle Downtown Development
Authority $0

$0 0.000

0.000 $0

$0 0.000 $00.000 $0 ^

0.000 $0 ~

Total: $7,125,274,090

-$1,042

$10,969,706 $0

$20,240

$11,046,138

$0 ~

$0 ^

Local Improvement and
Service District

$7,125,274,090

-$2,323,391

$68,541,404 $464,930

$68,622

$84,824,798$11,232,257 ^

$7,691,088 ~



Tax Increment Finance Footnotes

(19003) Avon includes $29317470 Assessed Valuation and $262567 Revenue attributable to Avon Urban Renewal Authority.

(19009) Eagle includes $286860 Assessed Valuation and $660 Revenue attributable to Eagle Downtown Development Authority.

(19010) Eagle Cemetery District includes $286860 Assessed Valuation and $73 Revenue attributable to Eagle Downtown Development Authority.

(19011) Road And Bridge includes $286860 Assessed Valuation and $390 Revenue attributable to Eagle Downtown Development Authority;
includes $106442150 Assessed Valuation and $144655 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment Authority - Lionshead TIF;  includes
$29317470 Assessed Valuation and $39842 Revenue attributable to Avon Urban Renewal Authority.

(19011) Open Space includes $286860 Assessed Valuation and $430 Revenue attributable to Eagle Downtown Development Authority;  includes
$106442150 Assessed Valuation and $159663 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment Authority - Lionshead TIF;  includes $29317470
Assessed Valuation and $43976 Revenue attributable to Avon Urban Renewal Authority.

(19011) Eagle County includes $286860 Assessed Valuation and $1284 Revenue attributable to Eagle Downtown Development Authority;  includes
$106442150 Assessed Valuation and $476329 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment Authority - Lionshead TIF;  includes $29317470
Assessed Valuation and $131196 Revenue attributable to Avon Urban Renewal Authority.

(19011) Self-Insurance includes $286860 Assessed Valuation and $47 Revenue attributable to Eagle Downtown Development Authority;  includes
$106442150 Assessed Valuation and $17563 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment Authority - Lionshead TIF;  includes $29317470
Assessed Valuation and $4837 Revenue attributable to Avon Urban Renewal Authority.

(19011) Public Welfare includes $286860 Assessed Valuation and $287 Revenue attributable to Eagle Downtown Development Authority;  includes
$106442150 Assessed Valuation and $106442 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment Authority - Lionshead TIF;  includes $29317470
Assessed Valuation and $29317 Revenue attributable to Avon Urban Renewal Authority.

(19018) Greater Eagle Fire Protection District includes $286860 Assessed Valuation and $3233 Revenue attributable to Eagle Downtown
Development Authority.

(19023) Minturn Cemetery Association includes $106442150 Assessed Valuation and $47899 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment Authority -
Lionshead TIF.

(19032) Vail Park & Recreation District includes $106442150 Assessed Valuation and $411931 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment Authority
- Lionshead TIF.

(19038) Vail includes $106442150 Assessed Valuation and $511774 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment Authority - Lionshead TIF.

(19039) Mountain Recreation Metropolitan District includes $286860 Assessed Valuation and $1047 Revenue attributable to Eagle Downtown
Development Authority.

(19040) Eagle County Health Service District includes $286860 Assessed Valuation and $790 Revenue attributable to Eagle Downtown
Development Authority;  includes $106442150 Assessed Valuation and $293248 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment Authority -
Lionshead TIF;  includes $29317470 Assessed Valuation and $80770 Revenue attributable to Avon Urban Renewal Authority.

(19044) Cascade Village Metropolitan District includes $6650 Assessed Valuation and $53 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment Authority -
Lionshead TIF.



Tax Increment Finance Footnotes

(19052) Eagle Valley Library District includes $286860 Assessed Valuation and $793 Revenue attributable to Eagle Downtown Development
Authority;  includes $29317470 Assessed Valuation and $81004 Revenue attributable to Avon Urban Renewal Authority.

(19057) Eagle River Water And San. District includes $106442150 Assessed Valuation and $81428 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment
Authority - Lionshead TIF;  includes $11832170 Assessed Valuation and $9052 Revenue attributable to Avon Urban Renewal Authority.

(19057) Eagle River WSD-Water Subdistrict includes $105540840 Assessed Valuation and $118628 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment
Authority - Lionshead TIF.

(19062) Avon Station Metropolitan District includes $9364420 Assessed Valuation and $631771 Revenue attributable to Avon Urban Renewal
Authority.

(19062) Avon Station Metropolitan District - Debt Service includes $536410 Assessed Valuation and $23851 Revenue attributable to Avon Urban
Renewal Authority.

(19063) Confluence Metropolitan District includes $536430 Assessed Valuation and $12338 Revenue attributable to Avon Urban Renewal
Authority.

(19071) Eagle River Fire Protection District includes $29317470 Assessed Valuation and $311469 Revenue attributable to Avon Urban Renewal
Authority.

(19072) Mountain Vista Metropolitan District includes $1931140 Assessed Valuation and $17863 Revenue attributable to Avon Urban Renewal
Authority.

(64045) Colorado Mountain College includes $286860 Assessed Valuation and $1172 Revenue attributable to Eagle Downtown Development
Authority;  includes $106442150 Assessed Valuation and $434816 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment Authority - Lionshead TIF;
includes $29317470 Assessed Valuation and $119762 Revenue attributable to Avon Urban Renewal Authority.

(64046) Colorado River Water Conservation District includes $280569 Assessed Valuation and $141 Revenue attributable to Eagle Downtown
Development Authority;  includes $28312361 Assessed Valuation and $14184 Revenue attributable to Avon Urban Renewal Authority;
includes $103614880 Assessed Valuation and $51911 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment Authority - Lionshead TIF.

(64273) Eagle County Conservation District includes $103614646 Assessed Valuation and $0 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment Authority -
Lionshead TIF;  includes $28312144 Assessed Valuation and $0 Revenue attributable to Avon Urban Renewal Authority.

(64919) Eagle County RE 50 School District includes $29317470 Assessed Valuation and $719216 Revenue attributable to Avon Urban Renewal
Authority;  includes $286860 Assessed Valuation and $7037 Revenue attributable to Eagle Downtown Development Authority;  includes
$106442150 Assessed Valuation and $2611239 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment Authority - Lionshead TIF.

(65508) Vail Square Metropolitan District No. 1 includes $210 Assessed Valuation and $0 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment Authority -
Lionshead TIF.

(65509) Vail Square Metropolitan District No. 2 includes $12987050 Assessed Valuation and $454547 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment
Authority - Lionshead TIF.

(65510) Vail Square Metropolitan District No. 3 includes $11278670 Assessed Valuation and $246721 Revenue attributable to Vail Reinvestment
Authority - Lionshead TIF.




